

| No.                        | Description                                    | Qty.   | Unit | Brenner Excavating, Inc.<br>Hopkins, MI |              | Milbocker & Sons, Inc.<br>Allegan, MI |              | Al's Excavating, Inc.<br>Hamilton, MI |              | Georgetown Construction Co.<br>Jenison, MI |              | Connan, Inc.<br>Zeeland, MI |              |
|----------------------------|--|--------|------|---|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
|                            |  |        |      | Unit Price                              | Total        | Unit Price                            | Total        | Unit Price                            | Total        | Unit Price                                 | Total        | Unit Price                  | Total        |
| <b>Participating Items</b> |  |        |      |   |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |  |              |                             |              |
| 1                          | Mobilization, Max \$250,000                    | 1      | LSUM | \$230,000.00                            | \$230,000.00 | \$250,000.00                          | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00                          | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00                               | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00                | \$250,000.00 |
| 2                          | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch                  | 17     | Ea   | 1,200.00                                | 20,400.00    | 790.00                                | 13,430.00    | 1,000.00                              | 17,000.00    | 975.00                                     | 16,575.00    | 790.00                      | 13,430.00    |
| 3                          | Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger                   | 10     | Ea   | 2,100.00                                | 21,000.00    | 1,950.00                              | 19,500.00    | 2,200.00                              | 22,000.00    | 1,850.00                                   | 18,500.00    | 1,950.00                    | 19,500.00    |
| 4                          | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch                   | 14     | Ea   | 400.00                                  | 5,600.00     | 350.00                                | 4,900.00     | 400.00                                | 5,600.00     | 310.00                                     | 4,340.00     | 350.00                      | 4,900.00     |
| 5                          | Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch                 | 1      | Ea   | 400.00                                  | 400.00       | 300.00                                | 300.00       | 100.00                                | 100.00       | 150.00                                     | 150.00       | 350.00                      | 350.00       |
| 6                          | Dr Structure, Rem                              | 18     | Ea   | 700.00                                  | 12,600.00    | 400.00                                | 7,200.00     | 300.00                                | 5,400.00     | 500.00                                     | 9,000.00     | 400.00                      | 7,200.00     |
| 7                          | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch                  | 435    | Ft   | 8.00                                    | 3,480.00     | 11.00                                 | 4,785.00     | 7.00                                  | 3,045.00     | 7.00                                       | 3,045.00     | 17.00                       | 7,395.00     |
| 8                          | Curb and Gutter, Rem                           | 575    | Ft   | 4.00                                    | 2,300.00     | 6.00                                  | 3,450.00     | 8.00                                  | 4,600.00     | 10.00                                      | 5,750.00     | 10.00                       | 5,750.00     |
| 9                          | Fence, Rem                                     | 10     | Ft   | 20.00                                   | 200.00       | 30.00                                 | 300.00       | 10.00                                 | 100.00       | 10.00                                      | 100.00       | 20.00                       | 200.00       |
| 10                         | Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem                | 10     | Cyd  | 35.00                                   | 350.00       | 100.00                                | 1,000.00     | 100.00                                | 1,000.00     | 25.00                                      | 250.00       | 75.00                       | 750.00       |
| 11                         | Pavt, Rem                                      | 1,000  | Syd  | 5.00                                    | 5,000.00     | 11.00                                 | 11,000.00    | 25.00                                 | 25,000.00    | 5.00                                       | 5,000.00     | 11.00                       | 11,000.00    |
| 12                         | Sidewalk, Rem                                  | 115    | Syd  | 3.00                                    | 345.00       | 10.00                                 | 1,150.00     | 8.00                                  | 920.00       | 15.00                                      | 1,725.00     | 10.00                       | 1,150.00     |
| 13                         | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II                 | 250    | Cyd  | 29.00                                   | 7,250.00     | 0.01                                  | 2.50         | 10.00                                 | 2,500.00     | 10.00                                      | 2,500.00     | 30.00                       | 7,500.00     |
| 14                         | Machine Grading, Modified                      | 50     | Sta  | 2,500.00                                | 125,000.00   | 5,500.00                              | 275,000.00   | 2,000.00                              | 100,000.00   | 3,750.00                                   | 187,500.00   | 8,100.00                    | 405,000.00   |
| 15                         | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 52     | Ea   | 90.00                                   | 4,680.00     | 85.00                                 | 4,420.00     | 100.00                                | 5,200.00     | 100.00                                     | 5,200.00     | 150.00                      | 7,800.00     |
| 16                         | Subbase, CIP                                   | 2,200  | Cyd  | 0.01                                    | 22.00        | 0.01                                  | 22.00        | 20.00                                 | 44,000.00    | 1.00                                       | 2,200.00     | 12.00                       | 26,400.00    |
| 17                         | Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified               | 15,930 | Syd  | 0.01                                    | 159.30       | 5.50                                  | 87,615.00    | 9.00                                  | 143,370.00   | 8.00                                       | 127,440.00   | 7.00                        | 111,510.00   |
| 18                         | HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified        | 13,620 | Syd  | 2.00                                    | 27,240.00    | 3.50                                  | 47,670.00    | 0.80                                  | 10,896.00    | 0.60                                       | 8,172.00     | 2.50                        | 34,050.00    |
| 19                         | Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B                 | 2,230  | Ft   | 38.00                                   | 84,740.00    | 45.00                                 | 100,350.00   | 50.00                                 | 111,500.00   | 60.00                                      | 133,800.00   | 75.00                       | 167,250.00   |
| 20                         | Sewer, Perforated, 12 inch                     | 425    | Ft   | 50.00                                   | 21,250.00    | 100.00                                | 42,500.00    | 45.00                                 | 19,125.00    | 100.00                                     | 42,500.00    | 140.00                      | 59,500.00    |
| 21                         | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1                | 21     | Ea   | 1,100.00                                | 23,100.00    | 750.00                                | 15,750.00    | 500.00                                | 10,500.00    | 500.00                                     | 10,500.00    | 700.00                      | 14,700.00    |
| 22                         | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2                | 3      | Ea   | 600.00                                  | 1,800.00     | 675.00                                | 2,025.00     | 450.00                                | 1,350.00     | 500.00                                     | 1,500.00     | 400.00                      | 1,200.00     |
| 23                         | Dr Structure Cover, Type D                     | 4      | Ea   | 1,000.00                                | 4,000.00     | 950.00                                | 3,800.00     | 950.00                                | 3,800.00     | 1,300.00                                   | 5,200.00     | 800.00                      | 3,200.00     |
| 24                         | Dr Structure Cover, Type G                     | 5      | Ea   | 800.00                                  | 4,000.00     | 750.00                                | 3,750.00     | 550.00                                | 2,750.00     | 1,000.00                                   | 5,000.00     | 600.00                      | 3,000.00     |
| 25                         | Dr Structure Cover, Type K                     | 42     | Ea   | 1,100.00                                | 46,200.00    | 1,050.00                              | 44,100.00    | 1,000.00                              | 42,000.00    | 1,400.00                                   | 58,800.00    | 1,000.00                    | 42,000.00    |
| 26                         | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia                      | 8      | Ea   | 1,400.00                                | 11,200.00    | 1,300.00                              | 10,400.00    | 1,500.00                              | 12,000.00    | 1,500.00                                   | 12,000.00    | 1,500.00                    | 12,000.00    |
| 27                         | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia                      | 4      | Ea   | 2,300.00                                | 9,200.00     | 1,900.00                              | 7,600.00     | 2,300.00                              | 9,200.00     | 1,800.00                                   | 7,200.00     | 2,500.00                    | 10,000.00    |
| 28                         | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth                   | 3      | Ft   | 650.00                                  | 1,950.00     | 475.00                                | 1,425.00     | 275.00                                | 825.00       | 250.00                                     | 750.00       | 330.00                      | 990.00       |
| 29                         | Dr Structure, Temp Lowering                    | 12     | Ea   | 250.00                                  | 3,000.00     | 325.00                                | 3,900.00     | 300.00                                | 3,600.00     | 100.00                                     | 1,200.00     | 350.00                      | 4,200.00     |
| 30                         | Dr Structure, Leaching Basin. 60 inch dia      | 18     | Ea   | 5,800.00                                | 104,400.00   | 5,500.00                              | 99,000.00    | 6,000.00                              | 108,000.00   | 7,500.00                                   | 135,000.00   | 9,000.00                    | 162,000.00   |
| 31                         | Dr Structure, Leaching Basin. 48 inch dia      | 9      | Ea   | 4,500.00                                | 40,500.00    | 4,300.00                              | 38,700.00    | 4,000.00                              | 36,000.00    | 3,000.00                                   | 27,000.00    | 6,500.00                    | 58,500.00    |
| 32                         | Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified           | 2      | Ea   | 900.00                                  | 1,800.00     | 1,050.00                              | 2,100.00     | 400.00                                | 800.00       | 1,000.00                                   | 2,000.00     | 650.00                      | 1,300.00     |
| 33                         | Dr Structure Cover, Type Q, Modified           | 13     | Ea   | 900.00                                  | 11,700.00    | 1,050.00                              | 13,650.00    | 400.00                                | 5,200.00     | 1,000.00                                   | 13,000.00    | 650.00                      | 8,450.00     |
| 34                         | HMA Surface, Rem                               | 955    | Syd  | 6.00                                    | 5,730.00     | 9.00                                  | 8,595.00     | 10.00                                 | 9,550.00     | 10.00                                      | 9,550.00     | 8.00                        | 7,640.00     |
| 35                         | HMA, 3EL                                       | 810    | Ton  | 89.90                                   | 72,819.00    | 79.28                                 | 64,216.80    | 94.50                                 | 76,545.00    | 79.28                                      | 64,216.80    | 79.28                       | 64,216.80    |
| 36                         | HMA, 4EL                                       | 1,380  | Ton  | 92.20                                   | 127,236.00   | 81.36                                 | 112,276.80   | 99.10                                 | 136,758.00   | 81.36                                      | 112,276.80   | 81.36                       | 112,276.80   |
| 37                         | HMA, 5EL                                       | 1,915  | Ton  | 94.00                                   | 180,010.00   | 82.97                                 | 158,887.55   | 104.50                                | 200,117.50   | 82.97                                      | 158,887.55   | 82.97                       | 158,887.55   |
| 38                         | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch                | 2,720  | Syd  | 65.00                                   | 176,800.00   | 49.00                                 | 133,280.00   | 66.00                                 | 179,520.00   | 66.00                                      | 179,520.00   | 49.00                       | 133,280.00   |
| 39                         | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4                  | 10,000 | Ft   | 24.00                                   | 240,000.00   | 18.00                                 | 180,000.00   | 22.00                                 | 220,000.00   | 27.00                                      | 270,000.00   | 18.00                       | 180,000.00   |
| 40                         | Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M                  | 225    | Ft   | 26.00                                   | 5,850.00     | 20.00                                 | 4,500.00     | 23.00                                 | 5,175.00     | 26.00                                      | 5,850.00     | 20.00                       | 4,500.00     |

PROJECT: 2024 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Wayland

BID OPENING: February 28, 2024 @ 2:00 pm

| No.                                 | Description                                       | Qty.   | Unit | Brenner Excavating, Inc.<br>Hopkins, MI |                       | Milbocker & Sons, Inc.<br>Allegan, MI |                       | Al's Excavating, Inc.<br>Hamilton, MI |                       | Georgetown Construction Co.<br>Jenison, MI |                       | Connan, Inc.<br>Zeeland, MI |                       |
|-------------------------------------|---|--------|------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                     |   |        |      | Unit Price                              | Total                 | Unit Price                            | Total                 | Unit Price                            | Total                 | Unit Price                                 | Total                 | Unit Price                  | Total                 |
| 41                                  | Curb Ramp Opening, Conc                           | 170    | Ft   | 26.00                                   | 4,420.00              | 20.00                                 | 3,400.00              | 23.00                                 | 3,910.00              | 32.00                                      | 5,440.00              | 20.00                       | 3,400.00              |
| 42                                  | Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch                           | 1,135  | Sft  | 10.00                                   | 11,350.00             | 7.50                                  | 8,512.50              | 7.00                                  | 7,945.00              | 12.00                                      | 13,620.00             | 7.50                        | 8,512.50              |
| 43                                  | _Detectable Warning Surface, Modified             | 120    | Ft   | 90.50                                   | 10,860.00             | 80.00                                 | 9,600.00              | 100.00                                | 12,000.00             | 75.00                                      | 9,000.00              | 80.00                       | 9,600.00              |
| 44                                  | Curb Slp, HMA                                     | 385    | Ft   | 9.00                                    | 3,465.00              | 6.00                                  | 2,310.00              | 5.00                                  | 1,925.00              | 6.00                                       | 2,310.00              | 6.00                        | 2,310.00              |
| 45                                  | Post, Mailbox                                     | 65     | Ea   | 100.00                                  | 6,500.00              | 225.00                                | 14,625.00             | 125.00                                | 8,125.00              | 50.00                                      | 3,250.00              | 97.00                       | 6,305.00              |
| 46                                  | Post, Steel, 3 lb                                 | 240    | Ft   | 5.65                                    | 1,356.00              | 9.00                                  | 2,160.00              | 9.00                                  | 2,160.00              | 9.00                                       | 2,160.00              | 9.00                        | 2,160.00              |
| 47                                  | Sign, Type III, Rem                               | 22     | Ea   | 11.30                                   | 248.60                | 50.00                                 | 1,100.00              | 50.00                                 | 1,100.00              | 50.00                                      | 1,100.00              | 50.00                       | 1,100.00              |
| 48                                  | Sign, Type IIIA                                   | 119    | Sft  | 22.10                                   | 2,629.90              | 19.00                                 | 2,261.00              | 19.00                                 | 2,261.00              | 19.00                                      | 2,261.00              | 19.00                       | 2,261.00              |
| 49                                  | Sign, Type IIIB                                   | 23     | Sft  | 19.80                                   | 455.40                | 19.00                                 | 437.00                | 19.00                                 | 437.00                | 19.00                                      | 437.00                | 19.00                       | 437.00                |
| 50                                  | Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6    | 11     | Ea   | 22.70                                   | 249.70                | 75.00                                 | 825.00                | 75.00                                 | 825.00                | 75.00                                      | 825.00                | 75.00                       | 825.00                |
| 51                                  | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk   | 675    | Ft   | 3.40                                    | 2,295.00              | 3.25                                  | 2,193.75              | 3.00                                  | 2,025.00              | 3.25                                       | 2,193.75              | 3.25                        | 2,193.75              |
| 52                                  | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar   | 135    | Ft   | 9.05                                    | 1,221.75              | 9.75                                  | 1,316.25              | 8.00                                  | 1,080.00              | 9.75                                       | 1,316.25              | 9.75                        | 1,316.25              |
| 53                                  | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided | 10     | Ea   | 101.00                                  | 1,010.00              | 85.00                                 | 850.00                | 85.00                                 | 850.00                | 85.00                                      | 850.00                | 85.00                       | 850.00                |
| 54                                  | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided | 10     | Ea   | 1.15                                    | 11.50                 | 1.00                                  | 10.00                 | 1.00                                  | 10.00                 | 1.00                                       | 10.00                 | 1.00                        | 10.00                 |
| 55                                  | Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp                | 10     | Ea   | 85.00                                   | 850.00                | 75.00                                 | 750.00                | 75.00                                 | 750.00                | 75.00                                      | 750.00                | 75.00                       | 750.00                |
| 56                                  | Dust Palliative, Applied                          | 10     | Ton  | 500.00                                  | 5,000.00              | 200.00                                | 2,000.00              | 400.00                                | 4,000.00              | 200.00                                     | 2,000.00              | 550.00                      | 5,500.00              |
| 57                                  | Minor Traf Devices                                | 1      | LSUM | 25,000.00                               | 25,000.00             | 200,000.00                            | 200,000.00            | 75,000.00                             | 75,000.00             | 80,000.00                                  | 80,000.00             | 103,000.00                  | 103,000.00            |
| 58                                  | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn                   | 100    | Ea   | 21.50                                   | 2,150.00              | 23.00                                 | 2,300.00              | 23.00                                 | 2,300.00              | 25.00                                      | 2,500.00              | 23.00                       | 2,300.00              |
| 59                                  | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper                   | 100    | Ea   | 1.15                                    | 115.00                | 1.00                                  | 100.00                | 1.00                                  | 100.00                | 5.00                                       | 500.00                | 1.00                        | 100.00                |
| 60                                  | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn               | 650    | Sft  | 5.65                                    | 3,672.50              | 2.00                                  | 1,300.00              | 2.00                                  | 1,300.00              | 2.00                                       | 1,300.00              | 2.00                        | 1,300.00              |
| 61                                  | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper               | 650    | Sft  | 0.28                                    | 182.00                | 1.00                                  | 650.00                | 1.00                                  | 650.00                | 1.00                                       | 650.00                | 1.00                        | 650.00                |
| 62                                  | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn         | 35     | Sft  | 5.65                                    | 197.75                | 7.00                                  | 245.00                | 7.00                                  | 245.00                | 7.00                                       | 245.00                | 7.00                        | 245.00                |
| 63                                  | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper         | 35     | Sft  | 0.28                                    | 9.80                  | 1.00                                  | 35.00                 | 1.00                                  | 35.00                 | 1.00                                       | 35.00                 | 1.00                        | 35.00                 |
| 64                                  | Traf Regulator Control                            | 1      | LSUM | 3,000.00                                | 3,000.00              | 0.01                                  | 0.01                  | 20,000.00                             | 20,000.00             | 1,000.00                                   | 1,000.00              | 10,000.00                   | 10,000.00             |
| 65                                  | Riprap, Plain                                     | 5      | Syd  | 350.00                                  | 1,750.00              | 200.00                                | 1,000.00              | 100.00                                | 500.00                | 200.00                                     | 1,000.00              | 250.00                      | 1,250.00              |
| 66                                  | Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A            | 15,250 | Syd  | 5.50                                    | 83,875.00             | 5.50                                  | 83,875.00             | 5.00                                  | 76,250.00             | 1.00                                       | 15,250.00             | 6.50                        | 99,125.00             |
| 67                                  | Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B            | 250    | Syd  | 10.40                                   | 2,600.00              | 7.50                                  | 1,875.00              | 5.50                                  | 1,375.00              | 3.00                                       | 750.00                | 8.50                        | 2,125.00              |
| 68                                  | Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1                        | 2      | Ea   | 350.00                                  | 700.00                | 225.00                                | 450.00                | 100.00                                | 200.00                | 150.00                                     | 300.00                | 420.00                      | 840.00                |
| 69                                  | Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2                        | 1      | Ea   | 350.00                                  | 350.00                | 225.00                                | 225.00                | 100.00                                | 100.00                | 150.00                                     | 150.00                | 220.00                      | 220.00                |
| 70                                  | Gate Box, Adj, Case 1                             | 7      | Ea   | 550.00                                  | 3,850.00              | 375.00                                | 2,625.00              | 400.00                                | 2,800.00              | 200.00                                     | 1,400.00              | 520.00                      | 3,640.00              |
| 71                                  | Gate Box, Adj, Case 2                             | 2      | Ea   | 450.00                                  | 900.00                | 325.00                                | 650.00                | 350.00                                | 700.00                | 200.00                                     | 400.00                | 410.00                      | 820.00                |
| <b>Participating Items Subtotal</b> |   |        |      |   | <b>\$1,823,586.20</b> |                                       | <b>\$2,130,231.16</b> |                                       | <b>\$2,066,004.50</b> |  | <b>\$2,056,201.15</b> |                             | <b>\$2,396,156.65</b> |

**Non-Participating Items**

|    |   |        |      |           |              |          |             |          |              |          |              |          |             |
|----|---|--------|------|-----------|--------------|----------|-------------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|-------------|
| 72 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch                              | 21,245 | Sft  | \$5.00    | \$106,225.00 | \$3.65   | \$77,544.25 | \$6.00   | \$127,470.00 | \$5.00   | \$106,225.00 | \$3.65   | \$77,544.25 |
| 73 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch                              | 2,855  | Sft  | 7.25      | 20,698.75    | 5.50     | 15,702.50   | 7.00     | 19,985.00    | 7.00     | 19,985.00    | 5.50     | 15,702.50   |
| 74 | Site Preparation, Max \$5,000                       | 1      | LSUM | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00    | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00     | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00     | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00    |
| 75 | Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$5,000 | 1      | LSUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00    | 8,300.00 | 8,300.00    | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00     | 8,300.00 | 8,300.00     | 8,300.00 | 8,300.00    |
| 76 | Acer Platanoides, 2 inch                            | 42     | Ea   | 550.00    | 23,100.00    | 445.00   | 18,690.00   | 175.00   | 7,350.00     | 445.00   | 18,690.00    | 445.00   | 18,690.00   |
| 77 | Cercis Canadensis, 2 inch                           | 42     | Ea   | 580.00    | 24,360.00    | 505.00   | 21,210.00   | 175.00   | 7,350.00     | 505.00   | 21,210.00    | 505.00   | 21,210.00   |



PROJECT: 2024 Local Street Improvements

OWNER: City of Wayland

BID OPENING: February 28, 2024 @ 2:00 pm

| No.                                     | Description                                | Qty.  | Unit | Brenner Excavating, Inc.<br>Hopkins, MI |                       | Milbocker & Sons, Inc.<br>Allegan, MI |                       | Al's Excavating, Inc.<br>Hamilton, MI |                       | Georgetown Construction Co.<br>Jenison, MI |                       | Connan, Inc.<br>Zeeland, MI |                       |
|---|--|-------|------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |  |       |      | Unit Price                              | Total                 | Unit Price                            | Total                 | Unit Price                            | Total                 | Unit Price                                 | Total                 | Unit Price                  | Total                 |
| 78                                      | Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified | 55    | Ft   | 80.00                                   | 4,400.00              | 70.00                                 | 3,850.00              | 100.00                                | 5,500.00              | 100.00                                     | 5,500.00              | 85.00                       | 4,675.00              |
| 79                                      | Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified | 3,615 | Ft   | 65.00                                   | 234,975.00            | 80.00                                 | 289,200.00            | 85.00                                 | 307,275.00            | 150.00                                     | 542,250.00            | 100.00                      | 361,500.00            |
| 80                                      | Water Service Pipe, Copper, 1 inch         | 2,520 | Ft   | 32.00                                   | 80,640.00             | 20.00                                 | 50,400.00             | 29.00                                 | 73,080.00             | 45.00                                      | 113,400.00            | 23.00                       | 57,960.00             |
| 81                                      | Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified       | 11    | Ea   | 2,900.00                                | 31,900.00             | 2,500.00                              | 27,500.00             | 2,500.00                              | 27,500.00             | 3,500.00                                   | 38,500.00             | 2,100.00                    | 23,100.00             |
| 82                                      | Hydrant, Rem, Modified                     | 7     | Ea   | 600.00                                  | 4,200.00              | 400.00                                | 2,800.00              | 800.00                                | 5,600.00              | 500.00                                     | 3,500.00              | 1,000.00                    | 7,000.00              |
| 83                                      | Hydrant Assembly, 6 inch                   | 8     | Ea   | 7,000.00                                | 56,000.00             | 5,500.00                              | 44,000.00             | 6,000.00                              | 48,000.00             | 8,000.00                                   | 64,000.00             | 5,500.00                    | 44,000.00             |
| 84                                      | Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch           | 4     | Ea   | 1,400.00                                | 5,600.00              | 3,000.00                              | 12,000.00             | 2,000.00                              | 8,000.00              | 3,000.00                                   | 12,000.00             | 4,500.00                    | 18,000.00             |
| 85                                      | Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch               | 2     | Ea   | 5,000.00                                | 10,000.00             | 3,500.00                              | 7,000.00              | 11,000.00                             | 22,000.00             | 4,450.00                                   | 8,900.00              | 8,000.00                    | 16,000.00             |
| 86                                      | Water Service, 1 inch                      | 73    | Ea   | 800.00                                  | 58,400.00             | 1,000.00                              | 73,000.00             | 1,450.00                              | 105,850.00            | 1,200.00                                   | 87,600.00             | 1,200.00                    | 87,600.00             |
| 87                                      | Meter Pit                                  | 73    | Ea   | 1,100.00                                | 80,300.00             | 1,200.00                              | 87,600.00             | 1,000.00                              | 73,000.00             | 1,200.00                                   | 87,600.00             | 1,000.00                    | 73,000.00             |
| 88                                      | Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified | 4     | Ea   | 900.00                                  | 3,600.00              | 1,000.00                              | 4,000.00              | 500.00                                | 2,000.00              | 250.00                                     | 1,000.00              | 500.00                      | 2,000.00              |
| 89                                      | Compact Ductile Iron Fittings              | 2,260 | Lb   | 0.01                                    | 22.60                 | 5.00                                  | 11,300.00             | 8.00                                  | 18,080.00             | 0.01                                       | 22.60                 | 5.40                        | 12,204.00             |
| <b>Non-Participating Items Subtotal</b> |  |       |      |   | <b>\$760,421.35</b>   |                                       | <b>\$759,096.75</b>   |                                       | <b>\$870,040.00</b>   |  | <b>\$1,143,682.60</b> |                             | <b>\$853,485.75</b>   |
| <b>Total Bid</b>                        |  |       |      |   | <b>\$2,584,007.55</b> |                                       | <b>\$2,889,327.91</b> |                                       | <b>\$2,936,044.50</b> |  | <b>\$3,199,883.75</b> |                             | <b>\$3,249,642.40</b> |

Error in calculation but was fixed